
2020 Tax Incremental Districts (TIDs)
with Territory Amendments

The following report lists existing TIDs that had territory amendments in 2020  where parcels will be 
coded to or removed from the 2021 tax roll. The report is arranged alphabetically first by  county name, 
then by municipality name and TID number. Column definitions are listed below. 

 Column  Description
 CoMun#
 County
 TVC
 Municipality
 TID #

 Base Yr.

 Resolution Date
 Amendment Value

 Municipal code 
 Name of county(s) where TID exists
 Designates as a town, village, or city 
 Name of municipality where TID is located
 Number assigned to a TID.  An alpha character after the number indicates it is 
 not a regular TID.  The alpha characters include:
          A - Town (s. 60.23)
          E - Environmental remediation
          C - County environmental remediation
          O - Cooperative
          T - Town (s. 60.85)
          R - County (Florence or Menominee only) 
          M - Multijurisdictional
 Year TID was created 

 Date the municipal governing board passed a resolution creating the TID 
 Value established for this territory amendment 

 Redetermined Base
 Value 

 Value established after the territory amendment

 Amend #  Shows how many territory amendments the TID has 
 Type           A   - Addition of territory

          S   - Subtraction of territory
          AS - Addition and subtraction of territory 



05106
05216
08206
09221
13225
13255
13258
14236
14292
16281
17251
18221
20176
20292
22226
28246
32246
37291
37291
37291
37291
37291
40226
40231
40281
41281
44201
44201
44141
48112
50271
51276
54246
59282
55181
70265

CoMun #

BROWN
BROWN
CALUMET
CHIPPEWA
DANE
DANE
DANE
DODGE
DODGE
DOUGLAS
DUNN
EAU CLAIRE
FOND DU LAC
FOND DU LAC
GRANT
JEFFERSON
LA CROSSE
MARATHON
MARATHON
MARATHON
MARATHON
MARATHON
MILWAUKEE
MILWAUKEE
MILWAUKEE
MONROE
OUTAGAMIE
OUTAGAMIE
OUTAGAMIE
POLK
PRICE
RACINE
RUSK
SHEBOYGAN
ST CROIX
WINNEBAGO

County

VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF

TVC

BELLEVUE
DE PERE
BRILLION
EAU CLAIRE
FITCHBURG
MIDDLETON
MONONA
HORICON
WAUPUN
SUPERIOR
MENOMONIE
EAU CLAIRE
ROSENDALE
WAUPUN
FENNIMORE
LAKE MILLS
LA CROSSE
WAUSAU
WAUSAU
WAUSAU
WAUSAU
WAUSAU
FRANKLIN
GLENDALE
SAINT FRANCIS
SPARTA
APPLETON
APPLETON
KIMBERLY
CLAYTON
PARK FALLS
RACINE
LADYSMITH
SHEBOYGAN FALLS
SOMERSET
OMRO

Municipality

002
012

005E
009
013
003
005
004
006
011
014
009
002
006
006
005
013
003
006
007
008
012
006
008
005
009
003
011
006
002
005
009
009
005
002
007

TID #

A
A
A
A
A

AS
S

AS
A
S

AS
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
S

AS
A

AS
A
S
A
A
S
A
A
S
A
S
S
A
S
A

Type

2016
2015
2018
2008
2018
1993
2008
2007
2012
2008
2004
2008
2019
2012
2017
2014
2006
1994
2005
2006
2012
2017
2019
2002
2015
2018
1993
2017
2016
1999
2019
2000
2006
2018
1996
2017

Base Yr.

09/23/2020
02/19/2020
07/13/2020
01/28/2020
06/30/2020
09/01/2020
09/21/2020
09/08/2020
06/09/2020
10/01/2019
07/20/2020
01/28/2020
08/24/2020
06/09/2020
12/09/2019
04/13/2020
07/09/2020
04/14/2020
04/14/2020
04/14/2020
04/14/2020
04/14/2020
05/05/2020
09/14/2020
12/03/2019
07/15/2020
08/19/2020
08/19/2020
04/06/2020
08/03/2020
09/28/2020
07/08/2020
09/28/2020
09/16/2020
09/29/2020
07/21/2020

Resolution 
Date

Amendment
Value
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Redetermined
Base Value

1
1
2
1
1
6
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
4
3
4
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1

Amend
#

 821,100
 6,574,200

 311,500
 0

 16,123,100
-3,801,000
-4,579,800

-163,100
98,500

-450,000
78,500

 2,410,300
 512,500

 0
 5,066,600

 21,700
 27,400

 0
-261,500

-84,300
 5,934,300

-19,843,700
 836,500

-3,146,800
267,100

 0
-6,812,700
8,968,600
4,600,600

-51,300
6,562,400
-211,900

-2,401,300
9,142,900

-32,200
13,400

 3,212,200
 6,703,300

 314,601
 54,500

 16,139,100
 55,868,200

 4,399,900
 4,799,600
 5,279,100
 1,937,000
 7,958,100

 13,594,700
 3,650,800
 9,154,600
 6,436,600
 4,388,700

 53,725,800
 42,818,700
 80,579,300
 29,441,600
 41,343,200
 12,441,300

 2,020,400
 77,700,800
 81,643,300

 196,300
 12,128,100
 92,067,800
 18,519,100

 16,700
 14,774,000

 665,700
 482,300

 10,376,000
 1,858,400
 4,351,700




