2020 Tax Incremental Districts (TIDs) with Territory Amendments

The following report lists existing TIDs that had territory amendments in 2020 where parcels will be coded to or removed from the 2021 tax roll. The report is arranged alphabetically first by county name, then by municipality name and TID number. Column definitions are listed below.

Column	Description							
CoMun#	Municipal code							
County	Name of county(s) where TID exists							
TVC	Designates as a town, village, or city							
Municipality	Name of municipality where TID is located							
TID #	Number assigned to a TID. An alpha character after the number indicates it is not a regular TID. The alpha characters include: A - Town (s. 60.23) E - Environmental remediation C - County environmental remediation O - Cooperative T - Town (s. 60.85) R - County (Florence or Menominee only) M - Multijurisdictional							
Base Yr.	Year TID was created							
Amend #	Shows how many territory amendments the TID has							
Туре	 A - Addition of territory S - Subtraction of territory AS - Addition and subtraction of territory 							
Resolution Date	Date the municipal governing board passed a resolution creating the TID							
Amendment Value	Value established for this territory amendment							
Redetermined Base Value	·····							

2020 Tax Incremental Districts (TIDs) with Territory Amendments

CoMun #	County	TVC	Municipality	TID #	Base Yr.	Amend #	Туре	Resolution Date	Amendment Value	Redetermined Base Value
05106	BROWN	VILLAGE OF	BELLEVUE	002	2016	1	А	09/23/2020	821,100	3,212,200
05216	BROWN	CITY OF	DE PERE	012	2015	1	А	02/19/2020	6,574,200	6,703,300
08206	CALUMET	CITY OF	BRILLION	005E	2018	2	А	07/13/2020	311,500	314,601
09221	CHIPPEWA	CITY OF	EAU CLAIRE	009	2008	1	А	01/28/2020	0	54,500
13225	DANE	CITY OF	FITCHBURG	013	2018	1	А	06/30/2020	16,123,100	16,139,100
13255	DANE	CITY OF	MIDDLETON	003	1993	6	AS	09/01/2020	-3,801,000	55,868,200
13258	DANE	CITY OF	MONONA	005	2008	1	S	09/21/2020	-4,579,800	4,399,900
14236	DODGE	CITY OF	HORICON	004	2007	1	AS	09/08/2020	-163,100	4,799,600
14292	DODGE	CITY OF	WAUPUN	006	2012	2	А	06/09/2020	98,500	5,279,100
16281	DOUGLAS	CITY OF	SUPERIOR	011	2008	1	S	10/01/2019	-450,000	1,937,000
17251	DUNN	CITY OF	MENOMONIE	014	2004	1	AS	07/20/2020	78,500	7,958,100
18221	EAU CLAIRE	CITY OF	EAU CLAIRE	009	2008	1	А	01/28/2020	2,410,300	13,594,700
20176	FOND DU LAC	VILLAGE OF	ROSENDALE	002	2019	1	А	08/24/2020	512,500	3,650,800
20292	FOND DU LAC	CITY OF	WAUPUN	006	2012	2	А	06/09/2020	0	9,154,600
22226	GRANT	CITY OF	FENNIMORE	006	2017	1	А	12/09/2019	5,066,600	6,436,600
28246	JEFFERSON	CITY OF	LAKE MILLS	005	2014	1	А	04/13/2020	21,700	4,388,700
32246	LA CROSSE	CITY OF	LA CROSSE	013	2006	4	А	07/09/2020	27,400	53,725,800
37291	MARATHON	CITY OF	WAUSAU	003	1994	3	А	04/14/2020	0	42,818,700
37291	MARATHON	CITY OF	WAUSAU	006	2005	4	S	04/14/2020	-261,500	80,579,300
37291	MARATHON	CITY OF	WAUSAU	007	2006	1	AS	04/14/2020	-84,300	29,441,600
37291	MARATHON	CITY OF	WAUSAU	008	2012	1	А	04/14/2020	5,934,300	41,343,200
37291	MARATHON	CITY OF	WAUSAU	012	2017	1	AS	04/14/2020	-19,843,700	12,441,300
40226	MILWAUKEE	CITY OF	FRANKLIN	006	2019	1	А	05/05/2020	836,500	2,020,400
40231	MILWAUKEE	CITY OF	GLENDALE	008	2002	3	S	09/14/2020	-3,146,800	77,700,800
40281	MILWAUKEE	CITY OF	SAINT FRANCIS	005	2015	1	А	12/03/2019	267,100	81,643,300
41281	MONROE	CITY OF	SPARTA	009	2018	1	А	07/15/2020	0	196,300
44201	OUTAGAMIE	CITY OF	APPLETON	003	1993	1	S	08/19/2020	-6,812,700	12,128,100
44201	OUTAGAMIE	CITY OF	APPLETON	011	2017	1	А	08/19/2020	8,968,600	92,067,800
44141	OUTAGAMIE	VILLAGE OF	KIMBERLY	006	2016	1	А	04/06/2020	4,600,600	18,519,100
48112	POLK	VILLAGE OF	CLAYTON	002	1999	1	S	08/03/2020	-51,300	16,700
50271	PRICE	CITY OF	PARK FALLS	005	2019	1	A	09/28/2020	6,562,400	14,774,000
51276	RACINE	CITY OF	RACINE	009	2000	1	S	07/08/2020	-211,900	665,700
54246	RUSK	CITY OF	LADYSMITH	009	2006	1	S	09/28/2020	-2,401,300	482,300
59282	SHEBOYGAN	CITY OF	SHEBOYGAN FALLS	005	2018	1	A	09/16/2020	9,142,900	10,376,000
55181	ST CROIX	VILLAGE OF	SOMERSET	002	1996	2	S	09/29/2020	-32,200	1,858,400
70265	WINNEBAGO	CITY OF	OMRO	007	2017	1	A	07/21/2020	13,400	4,351,700